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ORDER RECEIED

requested from seve

hapels

x + REFORE THE
© GONING COMMISSIONER
© oF BALTIMORE COLNTY
© Care No. 94-280-A

AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAN

oner aa a Petition for a

satter comes before the Zoming Comi

£ variances for a portion of that residentlal dovelopsent known as

Section 6. located in the Timonium area of Beltimore County.

Homes, Inc. Rolief is

{ition s filed by the property owners, C.G.

1 soctions of the Raltimore County Zoning Kegulations

Comprohensive Manual of Developeent Policies (CDP) as

B01.2.C.1 of the BCZR and QUDP, Sectton V.B.) to permit

to building separation in liou of the required 25, 30

. for butlding heights more than 20 ft. but not more than 40 ft.

ough 1
P Section V.H.6.b to pormit 10 £t window to side Lot line
Liew of the required 15 ft. for lots 1 through 12:

tion V.5.6.c. to permit a 20 ft. side window to side

 liou of the required 40 ft. for lots 1 through 12; and

 and OP Section V.B.5.a V.B.5.b to permit

e window and/or building face to tract boundary in lieu of the
S fr. and 30 fr. for lot No. 12.
an aendment to the Final Developeent Plan of

ALl

£ the roliof requested is more particularly

shown on the site plan, subnitted as Petitioner's Exhibit No. L.

(%

—~h -

Date

By

12

ments from which the Petitioner seeks relief will unduly restrict the use
of the land due to the spacial conditions unique to this particular par-
cel. In addition, the variance requested will not cause any injury to the

public health, safety and general welfare. Purther, granting of the vari-

ance will be in strict harmony with the spirit and intent of the B.C.Z.R.

Pursiant to the advertirement, posting of the propertv, and public
hearing on this Petition held, and for the reascns given above, the relisf
requested should be granted.

THEREFORE, 1T IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commimsioner for Baltimore
County this Paoy of Warch, 1994 that s variance from Section
1801.2.C.1 Of the BCZR and CHDP, Section ¥.B.3 to permit a 20 ft. building
Lo buiiding scparation in lieu of the required 25, 10 and 40 ft. for bulld-
ing heights sore than 20 £t. but not more than 40 ft. for lots 1 through
12, be and s hereby GRANTED; and,

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that a variance from ODP Sectlon V.B.6.b to
permit 10 £t. vindow to sida lot line setback in Lisu of the requi-sd 15
ft. for lots 1 through 12, be and is hersby GRANTEN; AWD.

It IS FURTHER ORDERED, that a variance fros OUDP Saction V.B.6.c. to
permit a 70 ft. side window to side window separation In leu of the re-
quired 40 ft. for lots 1 through 12, be and is hersby GRANTED; and

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that a variance from Section 1001.2.C.2.a and
DP Section V.B.5.a V.B.5.b to permit a 15 ft. side window and/or build-
ing face to tract boundary in lieu of the required 35 ft. and 30 ft. for
Iot Ko. 12, be and is hereby GRANTED; and,

IT TS FURTHER ORDERED that cpproval to asend the FPinal Development

Plan of Chapelgats, Sectlon 6, in accordance x 'th Petitionars' Exhibit No.

'ORDER RECE]
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Mopearing at the requisite public hearing held for this case was Tom

Foust and Armando Cignarale, principals in C.G. Homes, Inc., Pproparty

owner.  Alwo appearing vas Michael Naguire, the property line surveyor who
prepared the plan. The Petitioner was represented by John B. Gontrus,
Eaquire. Thero were no Protestants present.

Tostimony and ovidence pressatod was that the subjoct tract is part
of o larger residential subdivision known as Chapelgata. As noted above,
the property s located in Timonius, adjacent to the Mays Chapel Village
cubdiviaion. Section 6 of Chapelgate is spproximately 30 acres in ares

and the entire subdiviaion totals approximately 94 acres. The entire

subdivision 1a predominantly zoned D.R.5.5 with a small portion of D.R.3.5
and D.R.10.5.

As shown on the site plan, Sectlon 6 of Chapelgate will be improved
With a series of townhouses and single Family homes. The townhouses are
to the interior of the site and aws not the subject of the variance re-
quest. Single family houses which total 12 in nusbar, are located imsedi-

ely next to Jonnifer Road and are the subject of the variance relief

which is requested.

Teatimony and evidence offersd by the Petitioner was that a series of

blanket variances are necessary for the 12 singls family lots, Theso
relate to internal side yard to side yard setbacks, window to window set-
backs, building to building setbacks and building to tract boundary set-
backs, all as more precisely described in the Petition. The Petitioner
also noted that the site cosplies with the atandards in the current ver-
#ion of the C.M.D.P. As is well known, the C.M.D.P. was recently compre-
hensiwly amended.  Although the proposed plan im in compliance vith the
. compliance or varlance relief

setbacks required in the current C.W.D.

1, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restric-

tlon which are conditions precedent to the reliaf grantsd herein:

1. The Petitione is hersoy made evers
proceed:

be responsible
returnisg, seid p.qm, to its original
condit

200 YO RS (oo a1 e

added; l-nm.mro-mntanlz

2ingle family lots in Chapelgate, Section 6. The
and species of the tree shall be

Zn:
for Baltimore County.

is necessary for the subject property in that the development plan for

same was approved when the old version of the C.N.D.P. was in effect.
The Potit foner testified that theru would be no detrimental effect to
the surrounding comsunity If the variances were granted. Specifically, it

tostified that this ls an intornally orlented community with the sin-
gle family iouses facing the townhomes. Morsover, atrict compliance with
tho metback rogulations would cause loss of a building lot and disrupt the
flow and uchess of the singls family community.

As noted above, there were no Protestants at the hearing. A comsent
vas received from the Office of Planning and Zoning (OFZ) which seemingly
that the proposed layout is in

compliance wit the current C.M.D.P. standards.  Moreover, OPZ muggests

supports the variance request and nots

that additional street trees, one per lot should be planted along the
right of way to compensate for the reduction of side yard setbacks.  The
Developer has agreed to this restriction. Also, OFZ requests that a tot
lot or other amenity should be incorporated. In this respect, it is to be
noted that significant open mpace alresdy cximts within Section 6 of the
Chapelgate commnity. Specificaily, thers are several large areas of open
space shown on the plan which the Petitioner believes will serve not only
the townhouse residents but also the single family residents. Woreover,
the Mays Chapel United Methodist Church is located imeediately next door
and has outdoor facilities which might be utilized by the residents.
Noreover, Padonia Park Swim Club, an extensive recreational facility, is

located nearby and although not open to the public would be available to

§ & the mesbers of this commnity. Based on the availability of these other

facility

1 concur that a tot lot s not necessary and need not be added.

. vawmm.

Dalimore County
Offccof Fanning and Foning

Suite 113 Courthouse
Washington Avenue
2124

(410) 8674386
March 1, 1994
John B. Gontrum, Eoquire
6814 Eastern Bou
Essex, Maryland 21221
RE: Case No. 94-283-|
Patition for Zoning Variance
X Petitioner
Dear Ne. Gontrus:
Enclossd pleass find the dscision rendersd in the above captioned

gase. The Patition for Zaning Variance has been granted, in accordance
Vith: the st Order.

In the event the decision rendered is untavorable
be sdvised that say perty sy fils as acpeal withia un—w 30} anys o the

y Board of Appcals. If you
28411 30na] nformat ion SonovrTADg filing a0 seveal, Plessa Tesl Tres to
contact our Appeals Clerx at 887-3391.

Lastly, the Petitioner noted that it believes that OPZ's ZAC coment

to be in error regarding the 25 ft. setback. Spvcifically, in that the

are orlented tovards tovnhones, the Devaloper bolieves that o rear
yard setback towards Jemnifer Road requirement need only be 25 ft. and
same in complied with for all lots.

An area varianco may be granted where strict application of the zon-

ing regulations would caus

practical difficuity to the Petitioner and his

property. Mcluan v. Soley, 210 Wd. 208 (1973). To prove practic

AifCiculty for an area variance, the Petitioner must mest the fullowing:

1) whother strict compliance with requirement
would unreasonably prevent the use of the proper-
ty for a parmitted purpose or render confornance
unnecessarily burdensome;

whather the grant world substant ial
infustice to splicart us well ae otber propecty
outers in the district or hether » lester
Tion:than that.apptlod For vaild atve.sebstantial
relief; o

3)  whether reliof can bo granted in such fash-
that the spirit ordinance will be
obsarved and public safaty and welfare sscured.

Anderson u._ BA. of Appeals, Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Md. App.
28 (1974).
It in cloar from the testimony that if the variance is granted, such

use, as proposed, will not be contrary to the spirit of the .

2.8, and
will not result in any injury to the public good.

After dus consideration of the testimony and evidence pres

nted, it
is clear that a practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship will result
if the variance is not granted. It has been established that special
circumstances o1 conditions exist that are peculiar to the land or struc-

ture vhich is the subject of the variance requestsd, and that the require-
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Petition for Variance
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Sor the properiy located at 54 Side Farnhan way
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VARTANCES REQUESTED Description South 03 degrees 32 minutes 12 seconds West 1283 feet, thence (10) South ¢8
A the BCZR and ?"m <;5:;§:n: B[o gxf;:-;:; to Accompany Petition for Zoning Variance, ‘degrees 32 minutes 12 seconds West 7.93 feet, and thence (11) South 41 degrees 27
s 11‘ “_ﬂ 40 L:\El:[ ‘f?;m\\l‘;}‘ﬂ: i 2.887 Acre Parcel, Southwest Side of Famham Way, East §3.67 feet, 52 degrees 46 minutes 30
g Southeast of Padonia Road, secondls West 112,60 feet to 2 point on the northeast side of Jenifer Road herein
|ieu of the required Eighth Election Distriet, Baltimore County, Maryland referred to, and thence binding on said northeast side of lenifer Road .he following

two courses and distances, viz; (13) Northwesterly, by a curve to the left with the

BCZR, to permit

in lieu of the Beginning for the same on the northeast side of Jentier Road and at a point radius of 1330.00 feet, 429.99 feet, said bya
o ane B b distant 30 fect, a9 measured North 33 degrees 37 minutes 00 seconds Eagt from a chord bearing North 47 degrees 07 minutes 17 seconcls West 428.12 feet, and thence
e eaited 33 point on the centerlineof sid Jenfer Road, said Las mentioned point being (14 Norah 56 degrees 23 inutes 0 seconds Wt 537.38fet f the point of
distant 33 feet, as measured South 56 degrees 23 minutes 00 seconds East along said beginning; containing 2.887 acres of land, miote of less.
ot chapetgate, Section . 4wy centerline from its intersection with *he centerline of Farnham Way, thence ‘THIS DESCRIPTION HAS BEEN PREPARED FOR ZONING PURPOSES
) running from the aforementioned point of beginning, (1) North 11 degrees 23 ONLY AND IS NOT INTENDED TO BE USED FOR CONVEYANCE. ]

i di  nimutes 00 seconds West 14.14 feet, thence binding on the southeast, south and November 2, 1993
LR —
Pmess southwest side of said Farnham Way the following ten courses and distances, viz: Project No. 86064.Q1 (LB60S4QI)

(2) North 33 degrees 37 minutes 00 seconds East 548 feet, thence (3) Easterly, by a

curve to the right with the radius of 122,50 feet, the arc distance of 197.77 feet, said
. are being subtended by a chord bearing North 79 degrees 52 minutes 06 seconds
East 176.98 feet, 53 de 2 East 10037 feet,
thence (5) Southeasterly, by a curve to the left with the radius of 304800 feet, the
arc distance of 10081 feet, said ded by a chord s
‘degrees 49 minutes 39 seconds East 100.80 feet, thence (6) South S5 degrees 46
minutes 30 seconds East 233.64 feet, thence (7) Southeasterly, by a curve to the right
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THISIS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
Ppublished in THE JE'FERSONIAN, & weekly newspaper published
InTowson, Baltimore County, Md.. ance in each of _|
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Ballimore County Governs
Office of Zoning Admmisullon
and Development Management

o POTUTDY PoRLISHING conpaNy
Teb. 3, 1954 Tasom - Jetforsonian

Pleas foward bidling tor

e ® ®  jecelpt

11 Vs Ghesapeske Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

(410) 887.3353

Zoning Adminisirtion & 20 3. Gontem, Wy,
Development Masagezsient 014 st eulemar s 7, 1994 o et P Avenue:
u "‘Jr;,, ek v Accomnt: RE18150 Lo, Macrld 220 o W 2184 (410 897.3353
= MOTICE OF HEARING
- Fobruary 16, 193

o e Gl B b w4 08 Sy o d s e
oy, 1) bold & poblic baarlng cn the pecpecty Laustf1ad burels 1s
o 106 o e iy O o, 11 . ot e 1n owws, hrond 220

O ey DROP-OFF.
HO REVIEN

NOTICE OF HEARING

John B. Gontrum, Emquir

Gontrus & Nelasghlin, P.A.
o mmn Boulevard
ryland 21221

acm 18, 01 Cothnse 40 st e T, Nyl 1204 4 Folcms

i S ot o Ml Gy, by kit o i Sy b Bt o Bl
, ¥i11 b4 » public baaring o the property ldemtified berwis 1n
106 f e O Bz, 11 4. _—A in Towon, Rarylasd 21204
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o 11, 01 et 40 oo v, o, g 20 3 Gl Chaailgats, Soction

$650,00

case No. 94-283-a,

et Petitioner:

L Petition for Variance
RS, I3 24, 1994 41910 s, 14 Courthonms..

872000

Doar Nr. Gontrum:

Pl ol o 0k g1 W i 1 L o e ot 5, s
for bollding belghts more than 20 bot pot sore then 40 feat (lots

Tagal Ownar:. C.G
“apelgate, Sect

forsgpennir it

2 1 Com. o
sory Comittes (ZAC) has
S e T Rl T R Yo e A LTI S () e rvier e pla
e ide vinke 1o side window sparsticn 1n Liva of the reuired 40 fent (lots 1 thromh 12); to pucit 8 15 each revieving agency are not intended
i) . 5 o . oot aide s /o buiJdlng facn 1o Aract bomdary in Mivs of the repired % md 30 fost, the zoning action requested, but to assure that all partie
LT 24, 1954 4t 9100 am. S0 B, 118, C1A Corthonma. ramctirely (1t 12)3 4 o smod te Tisa) Derelcpmet Pan of Copalgats, Section .. commissioner, attorney andfor the petitioner, are made sware of B
preblems with regard to the proposed imrovements may
Varimce 1o peralt 8 2 (et bel)eing to tutl4lsg sparatin Ln Lis of the recired 7, 0, s 40 foet et P 2 ta that may have & bearing
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LMRINCE . SCHIDT WOTIS: (1) SOKDNG SI0M & FOST FRST BE RETVRSED 70 1. 104, 111 0. CHREAPAR AYDRS CH T MEAKTHG ONTE, feel that they are capable of f1ling Ulla comp) )
ZONTH) CONKISSIONER FOR BALTIRCRE COUNTY. 2) MARTIGS MRS NMSDTCAPPED ACCISSIALE; FOR SPECIAL ACCONUDATIOMS PLEASE CALL 887-33S3. -ll aspects of the zoning nqug et - u.:ltlpﬂl‘r“l:m
o T DOOMKIIS CoRTATI I FILE AR/ MAKIR, CATACT TS OPTICE £T 87330, equiresents can file their potitior g this office hoar
lln- mecessity of & proliminary review by zoning parsonnel.
WOTES: (1) WEAKINGS MR HARUICAPPED ACCESSINLE; FOR SPECIAL MOCORCDNTINS PLIASE CALL 847-13%3. 4
O CORCTIDG T FILE LRYOR WAL, PLIASE A 88735
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Fire Depanment

D 212 4 RS S

DATE: 01,2749

Renold Jablon
o

Administration and
Development Management
Baltimore County Ottice Building

Towson, MD 21204
MAIL STOP-110%

KE: Property Owner: ©.G. NOMES. INC
LOORTION: €375 ENFIIAN AY (S OF TADONIA RO
ARy FeTIoN o
Ttem No.: 283 (WCK) Zoning Agenda: VARIANCE
Pursuant to your vequest. the referenced property has been surveyed
ureau and the coments below are applicable and required to
ected o1 incorporated into the final plana for the property.
7. The Fire Prevention Burcau has no comments at this time.
LJivi
EVIFWER: LT, F

UERWAL
¥ 11028

n
PHONE 887-4881,

PETITIONER(S) SIGN-IN SHEET

2 S v OB s TTiaemwon R

o S [ L 1.2

P

ML, MGk

' . >
WWM’ tion o bt S
State Highway Administration

2177

Ms. Charlotte Minton Re:  Baltimore County
Zoning Administration and ltem No: - 26

‘County Office Building
Room 109

111 W. Chiesapeake Avenve
“Tawson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Minton:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have 1o objection to
approval as it does not access a Siate roadway and is not effected by sny State Highway
Administration project.

Please contact Bob Small at 410-333-1350 if you have any questions.
Thank you for the opportunity 0 review this item.

Very truly yours,
Bebochat

Enginecring Access Permits
Division

My lolephone number is.

Maryand ey Servin b Inpaed Vg o Spoech
mﬂn;m'nun-

Maling addres: 717 patimors, WO Ttz

P, Lo i 21202

RN L

O Jamos Lighthizar
Secreiay

Ay 10 N.PAHSES, ACTING CNIEF

111 West Grsspetke Avemve

Towson, MI* 2

Baltimore County Government
Office of Zaning Adminisiration
and Development Management

@

danvary 31, 1994

410) 8872353

John B. Gontrum, Es
Romadia, Gontrum & ucuuqnu... (X% s
14 Eaatern Boulov:
Evsox, WD 21221

BE: Proliminacy | p.mm. Beviow (1tem 1283

75 Pexnham Way {Chaparate: Sectlon 6)
Bth Blection District

Doar M, Gontrum:

At the request of the attornay/petitioner, above _referenced
i aoupted Tor Tilima. withodt a Final El1ing veview by the
wan accepted with the understanding that all zoning
ubsequont. roview by the

andfor  incouplete

for
The following comments are advisory and do not necessarily
identify nll details and inherent technical zoning

Fl
5
£
%
gc
H
g
H
i
H

a proper
sary, to file
AL savimions (including those reduired by the
chack made out to Baltimors

coompanied
Coanty, Warpiand for the $50.00 coviaton for
Clearly indicate which lots (1-127) are being varianced on the
plan.

need further information or have sny questions, please do
not hemitate ta contact he. st BETSRY,

Very truly 'yours.
A\ \

Neer

n

Planner 1
CAM:ac)
Enclosurs (receipt)

6c1/ ' oning Commtaaoner

BALTIMORE COUNTY, WARYLAWD
INTER-OFFICE. CORRESPONDENCE.
T0: Arnold Jablon. Director

Zoning Adminsstrat ion &
Dovelopment. Nanagement

IZONING COMMISIg)

FRON:  Pat Keller,
oftice of PL

oputy Director
ning and Zoning

DATE: February 10, 1994

SUBJECT: Southwest side Faraham Way

INFORRATY
Iten Musbor: 283
Putitioner: €. 6. Hoses Inc.

Property Size:

Zoning: D.R. 5.5

Reqiested Action:

Hearing Date: /

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS;

Based upon the

nforation provided, staff offers the folloving coments.
- "B;lln‘; requests A, B, C, and D conform to current C.M.D.P. standards for the
 The roar yard buildiog satback is Incorrect as the plan shovs and 25' satback
il ot e o Bt T
be amended to reflect the deficient setback for Lots 1 throus Fimme

 Matonul sest trae (une sttt pu k) shoula b plan
right of way to compensate for the reduction n[’ ide k F. Eokielong;Sie

A tot lot should be incorporated into the plan ta provide a
Al ich i 3 Provide additional recreation-

Propared by:

Division Chie

PK/3L:1m

2AC.283/PZONE/ZACL

u/

NER|
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CHAPELGATE
SECTION 6

PLAN AID PLAT TO ACCOMPANY
PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE

Listing of Variances. x 5 =
A Saton 10012 1 3CZR, and CMDI Secton V13 pusani o = & o ELECTION DISTRICT 8 CNCL DIST 3 BALTIMORE CO., MD.
Saction S04 BCZR o perit 2 20 foot building to building separation - = + - o
- in i of the requid 35 30 and 40 feet ke bulling hetghts move thin = -
=y 20 btk mors o 40 feet - Loty | thremgh L v v “ »}{ 3 "= 507
v B CMDP S b pussunt jo Secion S04 C ZR_ 1o permit 3 10 - - - gl PRINTED g 306 ORDER WO,
B — o o o oo gt it scboch i e g T 7 + v o ot o ' 86054 Q1
S [ heough : 2 : s e | umic Y29 my 2
Ty
€ CMDE S 3 purman o Sotion DU RC 21 10 et a0 F 7 v [Tz o s ONT KON WALYER, et
J foot side w1 side vriodet separstion i lieu of the required 40 5 0 - = B/18/33
ST Ve foet - Lots | thioue 12 { T e 3
ot oot i v g v = ey
D Section 18011 24 . and CM. jon VB5a and VBSD 1l g g g
1re, A 1 v*, 1 pussuant 0 Seciio 504 BE LR, & p- 215 foot side window andfor || 0 O O
D a1 shnBary i i of the recuires 35 hnd 30 et B g et
LYPGAL JORRQVSE RAOON AOCATRN. vely Lot - i
e Sy =L g <o soms ol e it T S s & e 1 1061




